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Prepared by Robb Hemmelgarn

SEASON RECORDS
MAC Overall

St. John's 6 0 16 2

Coldwater 6 0 14 3

St. Henry 6 1 14 3

Minster 3 3 11 7

Marion Local 3 3 8 9

Versailles 3 4 8 10

Parkway 2 4 11 7

New Bremen 2 4 7 10

Ft. Recovery 0 6 5 12

New Knoxville 0 6 4 14
Parkway Team Statistics Through 17 Games.
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TEAM STATISTICS
SCORING OFFENSE
Team Games Points Average

St. Henry 17 1087 63.94
Delphos St. John's 18 1127 62.61
Minster 18 985 54.72
New Bremen 17 941 55.35
Coldwater 17 929 54.65
Marion Local 17 849 49.94
Versailles 18 867 48.17
Parkway 17 780 45.88
Fort Recovery 17 721 42.41
New Knoxville 18 688 38.22

SCORING DEFENSE
Team Games Points Average

Coldwater 17 756 44.47
Parkway 17 736 43.29
Versailles 18 866 48.11
Fort Recovery 17 833 49.00
Delphos St. John's 18 850 47.22
Minster 18 902 50.11
Marion Local 17 818 48.12
New Bremen 17 880 51.76
New Knoxville 18 973 54.06
St. Henry 17 942 55.41



SCORING MARGIN
Team Games Offensive Defensive Margin

Delphos St. John's 18 1127 850 15.39
Coldwater 17 929 756 10.18
St. Henry 17 1087 942 8.53
Minster 18 985 902 4.61
New Bremen 17 941 880 3.59
Parkway 17 780 736 2.59
Marion Local 17 849 818 1.82
Versailles 18 867 866 0.06
Fort Recovery 17 721 833 -6.59
New Knoxville 18 688 973 -15.83

FIELD GOAL %
Team Made Attempts %

Delphos St. John's 389 774 50.26%
Minster 365 819 44.57%
Versailles 339 759 44.66%
Coldwater 345 791 43.62%
St. Henry 430 913 47.10%
New Bremen 358 835 42.87%
Marion Local 314 770 40.78%
Parkway 275 683 40.26%
New Knoxville 223 688 32.41%
Fort Recovery 261 831 31.41%



FREE THROW %
Team Made Attempts %

Delphos St. John's 209 269 77.70%
New Knoxville 188 272 69.12%
Minster 164 232 70.69%
St. Henry 194 288 67.36%
Parkway 136 205 66.34%
Coldwater 159 240 66.25%
Marion Local 114 189 60.32%
Versailles 138 232 59.48%
New Bremen 146 263 55.51%
Fort Recovery 145 275 52.73%

TEAM REBOUNDS 
Team Games Rebounds Average

Minster 18 530 29.44
St. Henry 17 541 31.82
New Bremen 17 492 28.94
Coldwater 17 492 28.94
Versailles 18 491 27.28
Fort Recovery 17 435 25.59
Delphos St. John's 18 443 24.61
Marion Local 17 433 25.47
Parkway 17 409 24.06
New Knoxville 18 403 22.39



3-POINT FG %
Team Made Attempts %

Delphos St. John's 140 347 40.35%
Parkway 94 262 35.88%
Minster 91 249 36.55%
Marion Local 107 340 31.47%
St. Henry 93 307 30.29%
Coldwater 80 277 28.88%
New Bremen 79 277 28.52%
Fort Recovery 54 219 24.66%
Versailles 51 203 25.12%
New Knoxville 54 241 22.41%

3-POINT FG MADE 
Team Games Made Average

Delphos St. John's 18 140 7.78
Marion Local 17 107 6.29
Parkway 17 94 5.53
Minster 18 91 5.06
St. Henry 17 93 5.47
New Bremen 17 79 4.65
Coldwater 17 80 4.71
Fort Recovery 17 54 3.18
New Knoxville 18 54 3.00
Versailles 18 51 2.83
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INDIVIDUAL STATISTICS
SCORING  
Name School Games 2PT FG 3PT FG FT Points Average

Cameron Elwer DSJ 18 136 40 125 517 28.72
Evan Bowers SH 17 109 24 49 339 19.94
Luke Beyke SH 17 64 30 45 263 15.47
Baylen Blockberger CW 17 62 26 41 243 14.29
Kole Richard MIN 17 44 35 45 238 14.00
Luke Schwieterman CW 17 59 14 60 220 12.94
AJ Griesdorn VER 18 88 1 41 220 12.22
Austin Niekamp ML 17 56 22 24 202 11.88
Brogan Stephey MIN 18 60 14 48 210 11.67
Jace Watren VER 18 55 20 25 195 10.83

REBOUNDING
Name School Rebounds

Evan Bowers SH 169
Cole Albers MIN 158
Cameron Elwer DSJ 140
Carson Heitkamp VER 133
Jack Knapke ML 120
AJ Griesdorn VER 101
Luke Beyke SH 100
Luke Schwieterman CW 96
Austin Niekamp ML 95
Jackson Lennartz NB 95



FG PERCENTAGE (at least 46 attempts)
Name School Made Attempts %

Cameron Elwer DSJ 176 281 62.63%
Cole Albers MIN 72 120 60.00%
AJ Griesdorn VER 89 154 57.79%
Owen Kunk CW 45 79 56.96%
Ethan Wilker VER 30 54 55.56%
Jack Knapke ML 65 120 54.17%
James Niemeyer MIN 32 61 52.46%
Hayden Zeller NB 55 106 51.89%
Andrew Elwer DSJ 47 94 50.00%
Luke Schwieterman CW 73 148 49.32%

FT PERCENTAGE (at least 32 attempts)
Name School Made Attempts %

Cameron Elwer DSJ 125 142 88.03%
Luke Beyke SH 45 54 83.33%
Brogan Stephey MIN 48 59 81.36%
Luke Schwieterman CW 60 76 78.95%
Jay Schroeder NK 33 42 78.57%
Jace Watren VER 25 32 78.13%
Jay Waterman NK 24 32 75.00%
Kole Richard MIN 45 60 75.00%
Baylen Blockberger CW 41 55 74.55%
Andrew Leffel NK 34 46 73.91%



ASSISTS
Name School Assists

Drake Ahrens VER 102
Cameron Elwer DSJ 86
Brogan Stephey MIN 65
Daniel Everman ML 61
Baylen Blockberger CW 52
Brady Lefeld CW 49
Autin Niekamp ML 42
Aaron Thieman NB 42
Troy Homan FR 40
Devin Delzeith SH 37
Cole McClurg MIN 37

SHOT BLOCKS
Name School Blocks

Cole Albers MIN 30
Rex Leverette FR 25
Luke Schwieterman CW 25
Drake Ahrens VER 15
Luke Beyke SH 13
Austin Niekamp ML 13
Carson Heitkamp VER 13
Jack Knapke ML 13
Jackson Lennartz NB 12
Evan Bowers SH 12



STEALS
Name School Steals

Logan Link SH 43
Aaron Thieman NB 40
Keaton Puthoff NB 34
Troy Dwenger NK 30
Andrew Leffel NK 29
Cameron Elwer DSJ 27
Baylen Blockberger CW 27
Luke Beyke SH 26
Gavin Quellhorst NB 26
Jay Schroeder NK 24

3-POINT FG % (at least 30 attempts)
Name School Made Attempts %

Cameron Elwer DSJ 40 72 55.56%
Andrew Elwer DSJ 40 78 51.28%
Trent Rollins PW 22 50 44.00%
Drew Boggs DSJ 13 31 41.94%
Austin Moenter DSJ 17 41 41.46%
Cole McClurg MIN 25 61 40.98%
Brayden Bruns PW 13 33 39.39%
Kole Richard MIN 35 93 37.63%
Grant Kramer ML 42 112 37.50%
Brogan Stephey MIN 14 38 36.84%



3-POINTERS MADE 
Name School Made

Andrew Elwer DSJ 40
Cameron Elwer DSJ 40
Grant Kremer ML 35
Kole Richard MIN 35
Luke Beyke SH 30
Baylen Blockberger CW 26
Cole McClurg MIN 25
Evan Bowers SH 24
Aaron Thieman NB 23
Trent Rollins PW 22
Caiden Berry PW 22


